

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Details**

Version: 1 File #: 83920 Name: Authorizing City of Madison Traffic Engineering

Division to submit a grant application to the U.S. Department of Transportation for up to \$2 million dollars, and if awarded, to accept grant funding, and authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to sign the resultin

Passed Type: Resolution Status:

File created: 6/12/2024 In control: Traffic Engineering Division

On agenda: 6/18/2024 Final action: 7/2/2024

Enactment date: 7/8/2024 Enactment #: RES-24-00446

Title: Authorizing City of Madison Traffic Engineering Division?to submit a grant application to the U.S.

Department of Transportation for up to \$2 million dollars, and if awarded, to accept grant funding, and

authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to sign the resulting grant agreement.

Sponsors: Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Dina Nina Martinez-Rutherford, Yannette Figueroa Cole, Derek Field,

Amani Latimer Burris

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. [public] Reject Funding Requests.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/2/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Unanimously	Pass
6/26/2024	1	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION		
6/24/2024	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
6/18/2024	1	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	Referred	
6/18/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
6/12/2024	1	Traffic Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	